TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM402131 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Provident Bank		10/14/2016	Banking Association: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Zebra Corp., Inc.		
Street Address:	2001 Lower Road		
City:	Linden		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07036		
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4167592	PHOTO-NET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

rob.soneson@kirkland.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2:

Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26214-3-RFS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson	
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Security Interest Release Agreement - Provident - AZ - EXECUTED_(43734228_4)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release Agreement - Provident - AZ - EXECUTED (43734228 4)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Interest Release Agreement - Provident - AZ - EXECUTED_(43734228_4)#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005900 FRAME: 0867

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (this "Release") is made as of October 14, 2016 ("Effective Date") by The Provident Bank (the "Lender") (as defined in the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement), in favor of Apple Zebra Corp., Inc. (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Lender, the Grantor and certain of its subsidiaries entered into a Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated April 24, 2015, as amended, supplemented, replaced or restated from time to time (the "Revolving Credit and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, Lender and Grantor entered into that certain Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights Security Agreement, dated April 24, 2015 (the "IP Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of such Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Grantor's Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the patents and patent applications, trademark and service mark registrations and applications, and copyright registrations and applications, in each case set forth in Schedule A hereto:

WHEREAS, the Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 6, 2015 at Reel 5510, Frame 0700; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness to the Lender.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against, and hereby reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest in, to and under, the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks.

Security Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at Grantor's expense, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by such Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Security Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

THE PROVIDENT BANK

Name:

Title:

-2-

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations

Grantor	Mark	Registration Number	<u>Date</u>
Apple Zebra Corp., Inc.	Photo-Net	85463878/4167592	July 3, 2012